CHANDLER AZ

CHANNEL 27

Calisign  Fac D ARN City Class Type ERP Sep Type Status
KUAS-TV 2722 BLET20030103AAV TUCSON NTSC LIC 30.2 D/M Interf
KUTP 68886 BPCDT193890809LC PHOENIX DTV CP 1000 D/M Iinterf
KUTP-DT 68886 BDSTA20020613ABZ PHOENIX D-STA LIC 67 D/M Interf
KUTP* 68886 DTV ALLOTMENT PHOENIX DTV LiC 64 DM Interf
KUTP* 68886 DTV ALLOTMENT PHOENIX DTV LIC 64 DM Interf
KAZT-CA 72618 BLTTA20031104ACS  PHOENIX A LIC 34 CM Interf
K28FV 8988 BLTTL199903254D PHOENIX A LiC 63 C/M Clean
KBPX-DT 41517 BPCDT19990924AAS FLAGSTAFF DTV CP 1000 DM Interf
KBPX* 41517 DTV ALLOTMENT FLAGSTAFF DTV LIC 655 D/M Interf
KFPH-DT 41517 BDSTA20021216ABG  FLAGSTAFF D-STA LIC 20 DM Interf
KSAZ-DT 35587 BXPCDT20010730AAQ PHOENIX NTSC CP 877D Interf
KUAS-TV* 2722 DTV ALLOTMENT TUCSON DTV LIC 50 D/M N/C
KUAS-DT 2722 BLEDT20030115ABS TUCSON DTV LIC 50 D/M N/C

K27EC 36318 BLTTL19951128JD LAKE HAVASU CITY A LIC 13 CM Clear



Bearing Dist

149.5
283.13
283.13
283.13
283.13
283.08

20.41

6.4
6.4
6.4
283.07

149.5

149.5
302.11

136.1 249
304 106
30.4 106
304 106
304 106
30.6 -
264 -

189.8 194

189.8 194

189.8 194
306 32

136.1 106

136.1 106

2842 -

-112.9 1
-75.6 -49
-75.6 -49
-75.6 -49
-75.6 49

-59 28
-12 15
42 2
42 2
42 2
14 -
30.1 -48
30.1 48
146.3 45

0
10
10
10
10

0

0

10
10

10
10
0

6
14
14
14
14

6

6
14
14
14

14
14
6

2 UHF
2 UHF
0 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
0 UHF
0 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
0 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
0 UHF

Prot Clearance D/U Rx Gain RxF/B Zone Band Ch# Adj

27- Co
26 A-1
26 A-1
26 A-1
26 A-1

27+ Co

28 - A+1
27 Co
27 Co
27 Co
31 T+4
28 A+1
28 A+1
27 Co

Matrix Svc Contour Svc dBu

LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR

F(50,50)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)

;:(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,50)

64
41
41
41
41
74
74
41
41
41

41
41
74



Int Contour

;=(5o,10)
F(50,90)

;-'(50,10)

IntdBu Old Pop% New Pop% Total Pop Old Pop New Pop Ovl Pop Ovi Pop%

46
89

29

98.10%
51.20%
51.30%
51.40%
51.40%
98.10%
91.60%
85.50%
84.50%
87.40%
97.40%

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C
N/C
N/C

98.90%
51.20%
51.30%
51.40%
51.40%
98.60%
91.60%
92.60%
92.10%
93.30%
97.40%

623430
2227735
2214889
2218586
2218586
1844660

799846

182451

168327

100181
2054383

N/C
N/C
N/C

11755
1086108
1079177
1077229
1077229

35246

67335

26386

26049

12597

54228

N/C
N/C
N/C

6800 616630
1086108 1141627
1079177 1135712
1077229 1141357
1077229 1141357
25230 1819430
67335 732511
13562 168889
13360 154967
6691 93490
54228 2000155

N/C N/C

N/C N/C

N/C N/C

N/C
N/C
N/C

98.91
51.25
51.28
51.45
51.45
98.63
91.58
92.57
92.06
93.32
97.36



Callsign
960709KP
960710LC
KAET-DT
KAET*
KPAZ-TV
K28FV
KUAS-DT
KUAS-TV*
KAZT-CA
KSAZ-DT
KUAS-TV
KBPX*
KFPH-DT
KBPX-DT
NEW-DT

CHANDLER AZ
CHANNEL 28

FaclD ARN

82587 BPET19960709KP
82704 BPET19960710LC
2728 BLEDT20020405ABD
2728 DTV ALLOTMENT
67868 BLCT19930715KF
8988 BLTTL19990325JD
2722 BLEDT20030115ABS
2722 DTV ALLOTMENT
72618 BLTTA20031104ACS
35587 BXPCDT20010730AAQ
2722 BLET20030103AAV
41517 DTV ALLOTMENT
41517 BDSTA20021216ABG
41517 BPCDT19990924AAS
163374 BPFS20041020AA0

City
COOLIDGE
COOLIDGE
PHOENIX
PHOENIX
PHOENIX
PHOENIX
TUCSON
TUCSON
PHOENIX
PHOENIX
TUCSON
FLAGSTAFF
FLAGSTAFF
FLAGSTAFF
MEXICALI

Class

NTSC APP
NTSC APP
DTV LC
DTV LIC
NTSC LIC
A LiC
DTV LIC
DTV LIC
A LiC
NTSC CP
NTSC LIC
DTV LIC
D-STA LIC
DTV CP
DTV APP

Type ERP Sep Type Status Bearing

676 D

5000 D
1000 D/M
729.8 DM
1290 D/M
63 C/M
50 D/M
50 D/M
34 C/M
87.7 D/IM
30.2 D/M
655 D/M
20 b/M
1000 D/M
750 O/M

Clean
Clean
Interf
Interf
Interf
Interf
Interf
Interf
Clean
Interf
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C

168.3
168.52
282.89
282.89
283.07

2041

149.5

149.5
283.08
283.07

149.5

6.4
6.4
6.4
258.08



Dist Prot Clearance D/U Rx Gain RxF/B Zone Band Ch# Adj Matrix Svc Contour Svc dBu

30.5 120 -895- - - 2UHF 43Z T+15 LR - -

30.7 120 -893- - - 2UHF 43Z T+15 LR - -

30.8 106 -75.2 48 10 14 2 UHF 29 A+1 LR F(50,90) 41
30.8 106 -75.2 48 10 14 2UHF 29 A+1 LR F(50,90) 41
306 96 654 -33 0 6 2UHF 21Z T-7 LR F(50,50) 64
264 - -59.9 28 0 6 OUHF 28- Co LR F(50,50) 74
136.1 194 -579 2 10 14 2 UHF 28Co LR F(50,90) 41
136.1 194 579 2 10 14 2UHF 28Co LR F(50,90) 41
306 - 69 -15 0 6 OUHF 27+ A1 LR F(50,50) 74
306 32 -14 -34 0 6 2UHF 31 T+3 LR F(50,50) 64
136.1 88 481 -13 0 6 2UHF 27- A1 LR F(50,50) 64
189.8 106 83.8 49 10 14 2UHF 27 A1 LR F{50,90) 41
189.8 106 83.8 49 10 14 0 UHF 27 A1 LR F(50,90) 41
189.8 106 83.8 49 10 14 2 UNHF 27 A1 LR F(50,90) 41

369.4 194 1754 2 10 14 2UHF 28Z Co LR F(50,90) 41



Int Contour

-F(50,10)

;:(50,50)

IntdBu Old Pop% New Pop% Total Pop Oid Pop New Pop OviPop Ovl Pop%

46

N/C

N/C
97.60%
97.70%
97.50%
90.60%
97.80%
97.80%
97.80%
97.40%

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C
N/C

N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C

97.60%
97.70%
97.50%
98.80%
98.60%
98.60%
97.80%
97.40%

N/C
N/C
2229207
2227067
2187128
811739
655240
653306
1847063
2054383
N/C
N/C
N/IC
N/C
N/C

N/C

N/C
53088
51930
54344
76362
14719
14508
40051
54228

N/C

N/C

N/IC

N/C

N/C

N/C
N/C

N/C
N/iC

53084 2176123
51926 2175141
54344 2132784

9871 801868
9163 646077
9102 644204

40051 1807012
54228 2000155

N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/IC

616630
154967
93490
168889
N/C

N/C
N/C

N/C

97.62
97.67
97.52
98.78

98.6
98.61
97.83
97.36
98.91
92.06
93.32
92.57



Callsign
KAET*
KAET-DT
960709KP
960710LC
KNXV-TV
K28FV
KSAZ-DT
KPAZ-TV
KTVW-TV
KUAT-TV*
KUAT-DT
KUAS-TV*
KUAS-DT
KUAS-TV
KFBT*
KFBT-DT
KFBT-DT

CHANDLER AZ
CHANNEL 29

FacID ARN
2728 DTV ALLOTMENT
2728 BLEDT20020405ABD
82587 BPET19960709KP
82704 BPET19960710LC
59440 BLCT19840113KH
8988 BLTTL19990325JD
35587 BXPCDT20010730AAQ
67868 BLCT19930715KF
35705 BLCT19971110KF
2731 DTV ALLOTMENT
2731 BLEDT20040727ABR
2722 DTV ALLOTMENT
2722 BLEDT20030115ABS
2722 BLET20030103AAV
10195 DTV ALLOTMENT
10195 BDSTA20021018ACK
10195 BPCDT19991101AKC

City
PHOENIX
PHOENIX

‘COOLIDGE

COOLIDGE
PHOENIX
PHOENIX
PHOENIX
PHOENIX
PHOENIX
TUCSON
TUCSON
TUCSON
TUCSON
TUCSON

Class
DTV
DTV
NTSC
NTSC
NTSC
A
NTSC
NTSC
NTSC
DTV
DTV
DTV
DTV
NTSC

LASVEGAS DTV
LAS VEGAS D-STA LIC
LAS VEGAS DTV

Type ERP Sep Type Status Bearing

LIC
LiIC
APP
APP
LIC
LIC
cpP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC

cpP

729.8 DM
1000 D/M
676 D
5000 D
1070 D/M

63 CM
87.7 DM

1290 D/M
2290 D

486.1 D/M
667.5 D/M
50 DM
50 DM
30.2 D/M
50 D/M
4.4 D/M

1000 D/M

interf
Interf
Interf
Interf
Interf
Clean
Interf
Interf
Interf
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C

282.89
282.89

168.3
168.52
282.92

20.41
283.07
283.07
282.92
134.56
134.54

148.5

149.5

149.5
315.46
316.43
316.43



Dist
30.8
30.8
30.5
30.7
30.7
26.4
306
30.6
30.7

135.1
135.1
136.1
136.1
136.1
423.8
426.3
426.3

Prot Clearance D/U Rx Gain RxF/B Zone Band

194
194
96
96
96

32
32
32
106
106

106

106
32

184 |

194
194

-163.2

- -163.2

65.5 -

653 -
653
-12
-1.4
-14

-13 -
29.1
291
301
30.1
1041
229.8
2323
2323

2
2

-25
-15
-29
-32

-48
-48
-49
-49
-26
2
2
2

10
10

14
14

(o) 0 e B0 B e}

14
14
14

14
14
14

2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
0 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
0 UHF
2 UHF

Ch# Adj
29 Co
29 Co

43Z T+14

437 T+14

15- T-14

28 - A-1
31 T+2

21Z 7-8

33Z T+4
30 A+1
30 A+1
28 A1
28 A-1

27- T-2
29 Co
29 Co
29 Co

Matrix Svc Contour Svc dBu

LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR

F(50,90)
F(50,90)

F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)

F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,50)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)

41
41

74

41
41
41
41

41
41
41



int Contour

F(50,50)

IntdBu Old Pop% New Pop% Total Pop Old Pop New Pop OviPop OviPop%

89

97.70%
97.60%
98.10%
96.50%
96.10%
91.60%
97.40%
97.50%
97.30%

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C

98.70%
98.70%
98.10%
96.50%
96.10%
91.60%
97.40%
97.50%
97.30%

2227067
2229207
719702
1738262
2187793
799846
2054383
2187128
2167280
N/C
N/C
N/C
NAC
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C

51903
53067
13499
60962
85425
67335
54228
54344
59374

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

28065 2199002
28467 2200740
13499 706203
60962 1677300
85341 2102452
67335 732511
54228 2000155
54344 2132784
59374 2107906

N/C N/C

N/C N/C

N/C 644204

N/C 646077

N/C 616630

N/C N/C

N/C N/C

N/C N/C

98.74
98.72
98.12
96.49
96.1
91.58
97.36
97.52
97.26
NiC
N/C
98.61
98.6
98.91
N/C
N/iC
N/C



CHANDLER AZ

CHANNEL 30

Callsign FaciD ARN City Class Type ERP Sep Type Status
KUTP 68886 BLCT19860102KF PHOENIX NTSC LIC 2750 D Clean
KNXV-TV 59440 BLCT19840113KH PHOENIX NTSC LIC 1070 D/M Interf
KUTP 68886 BXPCT20040331AGG PHOENIX  AUX CP 934 D Clean
KSAZ-DT 35587 BMPCDT19990526KF PHOENIX DTV CPMOD - 1000 DM Interf
KSAZ-DT 35587 BLCDT19991101ALB - PHOENIX DTV LiC 794 DM Interf
KSAZ-TV* 35587 DTV ALLOTMENT PHOENIX DTV LIiC 778.6 D/M Interf
KSAZ-TV* 35587 DTV ALLOTMENT PHOENIX DTV LIiC 778.6 DM Interf
KAET-DT = 2728 BLEDT20020405ABD PHOENIX DTV LIC 1000 D/M interf
KAET* 2728 DTV ALLOTMENT PHOENIX DTV LiC 729.8 DM Interf
KUAT-TV* 2731 DTV ALLOTMENT TUCSON DTV LIC 486.1 DM interf
KUAT-DT 2731 BLEDT20040727ABR TUCSON DTV LIC 667.5 D/M Interf
KSAZ-DT 35587 BXPCDT20010730AAQ PHOENIX NTSC CP 87.7 DM Interf
KTVW-TV 35705 BLCT19971110KF PHOENIX NTSC LiC 2290 D/M Interf
960710KT 82591 BPET19960710KT FLAGSTAFF NTSC APP 2880 DM N/C
961001KK 84217 BPET19961001KK FLAGSTAFF NTSC APP 50600 DM N/C
961118KG 84799 BPET19961118KG NOGALES NTSC APP 4680 D/M N/C
KUAS-TV . 2722 BLET20030103AAV TUCSON NTSC LIC 30.2 DM N/C
NEW-DT 164499 BPFS20041216ACX NOGALES DTV APP 0 DM N/C

0 MEX-DTV-ALLOTMENT NOGALES DTV RSV 0 DM N/C



Bearing Dist

283.13
282.92
283.09
283.07
283.07
283.12
283.12
282.89
282.89
134.56
134.54
283.07
282.92
347.74
6.41
156.06
149.5
160.85
160.85

30.4
30.7
308
30.6
306
30.7
307
30.8
30.8
135.1
135.1
30.6
30.7
162.7
189.8
190.3
136.1
228.2
2282

Prot Clearance D/U Rx Gain Rx F/B Zone Band

120
120
120
106
106
106
106
106
106
194
194
88
32
96
96
96
32
106
106

-89.6 -
-89.3
-89.2 -
-75.4
-75.4
-75.3
-75.3
-75.2
-75.2
-568.9
-58.9
-57.4
-1.3
66.7
93.8
94.3
1041
122.2
1222

-9

-48
-48
-48
-48
-49
-49
2

2
-3
-34
-25
-25
-25
-33
-48
-48

0

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

[+ NeoNoleoNoNaleNe]

- b

6

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

b AOODOOOOOO

-—d =D

2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
0 UHF

Chit Adj
4527 T+15
15- T-15
457 T+15
31 A+1
31 A+1
31 A+1
31 A+1
29 A1
29 A-1
30 Co
30 Co
31 A+1
33Z T+3
16Z T-14
162 T-14
16+ T-14
27- T3
31Z A+1
31 A+1

Matrix Svc Contour Svc dBu

LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR

1R

LR
LR

;:(50,50)

F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
£(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)

64

41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41

64
64
64
64
64
41
41



Int Contour

intdBu Old Pop% New Pop% Total Pop Old Pop New Pop

N/C
96.10%

N/C
97.50%
97.60%
97.80%
97.80%
97.60%
97.70%
92.00%
93.20%
97.40%
97.30%

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C

96.10%

97.50%
97.60%
97.80%
97.80%
97.60%
97.70%
93.50%
95.00%
97.40%
97.30%

N/C
2187793
N/C
2225566
2222888
2229327
2229327
22239207
2227067
734678
757402
2054383
2167280
N/C
N/IC
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C

N/C
85425

N/C
55010
53021
48560
48560
53088
51930
58748
51266
54228
59374

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C
85341

N/C
55010
53021
48560
48560
53084
51926
47721
38225
54228
59374

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

Ovl Pop Ovi Pop%

N/C N/C
2102452 96.1
N/C N/C

2170556 97.53
2169867 97.61
2180767 97.82
2180767 '97.82
2176123 97.62
2175141 97.67

686957 93.5

719177 94.95
2000155 97.36

2107906 97.26

N/C N/C

N/IC N/C

N/C N/C
616630 98.91

N/C N/C

N/C N/C



CHANDLER AZ

CHANNEL 31

Callsign FaclD ARN City Class Type ERP Sep Type Status
KSAZ-DT 35587 BXPCDT20010730AAQ PHOENIX NTSC CP 87.7 DM interf
KSAZ-DT 35587 BMPCDT19990526KF PHOENIX DTV CPMOD 1000 D/M Interf
KSAZ-DT 35587 BLCDT19991101ALB  PHOENIX DTV LIC 794 DM Interf
KSAZ-TV* 35587 DTV ALLOTMENT PHOENIX DTV LIC 778.6 DM Interf
KSAZ-TV* 35587 DTV ALLOTMENT PHOENIX DTV LC 778.6 DM Interf
KUTP 68886 BLCT19860102KF PHOENIX NTSC LIC 2750 D Interf
KUTP 68886 BXPCT20040331AGG PHOENIX AUX CP 934 D Interf
KDTP . 83491 BLET20010205ABS PHOENIX NTSC LIC 1070 DM Interf
KTVW-TV 35705 BLCT19971110KF PHOENIX NTSC LIC 2290 D/M Interf
KXGR 63927 BLCT20001221ABN GREEN VALLEY NTSC LIC 1679 D Clear
KOLD-TV* 48663 DTV ALLOTMENT TUCSON DTV LIC 783.4 DM N/C
KUAT-TV* 2731 DTV ALLOTMENT TUCSON DTV LiC 486.1 D/M N/C
KOLD-DT 48663 BLCDT20030911AAI TUCSON DTV LiC 108 D/M N/C
KUAT-DT 2731 BLEDT20040727ABR  TUCSON DTV LiIC 667.5 D/M N/C
* 0 MEX-DTV-ALLOTMENT NOGALES DTV RSV 0 bM N/C
NEW-DT 164499 BPFS20041216ACX NOGALES DTV APP 0 DM N/C
960710KT 82591 BPET19960710KT FLAGSTAFF NTSC APP 2880 DM N/C
961001KK 84217 BPET19961001KK FLAGSTAFF NTSC APP 5000 D/M N/IC
961118KG 84799 BPET19961118KG NOGALES NTSC APP 4680 D/M N/C
KCFG 35104 BPCDT19991004ABK  FLAGSTAFF DTV CP 1000 D/M N/C
KUAS-TV 2722 BLET20030103AAV TUCSON NTSC LIC 30.2 DM N/C
KCFG* . 35104 DTV ALLOTMENT FLAGSTAFF DTV LIC 50 D/M N/C
KCFG-DT 35104 BDSTA20020422ABC  FLAGSTAFF D-STA LIC 1 DM N/C
KCFG* 35104 DTV ALLOTMENT FLAGSTAFF DTV LIC 50 D/M N/C

KNBX-LP 33819 BPTTL20010116ADG  LAS VEGAS A cp 21CM Clear



Bearing Dist

283.07
283.07
283.07
283.12
283.12
283.13
283.09
282.99
282.92
134.59
152.67
134.56
134.52
134.54
160.85
160.85
347.74
6.41
156.06
6.4
149.5
3#
3.41
341
315.46

30.6
306
308
30.7
30.7
304
30.8
30,7
30.7

135.1

127.8

135.1

135.1

135.1

228.2

2282

162.7

189.8

190.3

189.8

136.1.

219.3

219.3 .

219.3

4238 -

249
194
194
194
194

96

96

32

32
120
106
106
106
106
194
194
120
120
120
106

32
106
106
106

-218.4
-163.4
-163.4
-163.3
-163.3
-65.6
-65.2
-1.3
-13
15.1
21.8
291
29.1
291
342
34.2
427
69.8
70.3
83.8
104.1
113.3
113.3
113.3
365

28
2

2
2
2

-9
-9
-9
-48
-23
-48
-48
-48
28

0
10
10
10
10

10
10
10
10
10
10

10

10
10
10

0

6
14
14
14
14

14
14
14
14
14
14

14

14
14
14

6

Prot Clearance D/U Rx Gain Rx F/B Zone Band

2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
0 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF

2 UHF

2 UHF
2 UHF
0 UHF
2 UHF
0 UHF

Chi# Adj
31 Co
31 Co
31 Co
31 Co
31 Co

4527 T+14

457 T+14

39Z T+8

33Z T+2

46 Z T+15
32 A+1
30 A-1
32 A+1
30 A-1
31 Co

31Z Co

16Z T-15

162 T-15

16+ T-15
32 A+1

27- T4
32 A+1
32 A+1
32 A+1

31+ Co

Matrix Svc Contour Svc dBu

LR
LR
iR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
iR
LR
iR
LR
LR
LR
LR
1R
LR
LR
LR
LR

F(50,50)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)

;(50,50)
F(50,50)

F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
£(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,90)
F(50,50)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,50)

64
41
41
41
41

41
41
41
41
41
41

41

41
1
141
74



Int Contour

;:(50,10)

intdBu Oid Pop% New Pop% Total Pop Old Pop New Pop Ovl Pop Ovi Pop%

- 97.40%
- 97.50%
- 97.60%
- 97.80%
- 97.80%
- 56.70%
- 56.00%
- 64.10%
- 97.30%
- N/C

- N/C
- N/C

- N/C
- N/C
- N/C
- N/C
- N/C
- N/C
- N/C
- N/C

- N/C

- N/C
- N/C
- N/C

46 N/C

N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C

98.40%
98.70%
98.70%
99.00%
99.00%
56.70%
56.00%
64.10%
97.30%

2054383
2225566
2222888
2229327
2229327
2185217
2124746
2139646
2167280

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C

54228

55010

53021
48560
48560
945874

935284

767991

59374
NiC
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C

N/C

N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C

33256 2021127
29282 2196284
29282 2193606
22110 2207217
22110 2207217
945874 1239343
935284 1183462
767991 1371655

59374 2107906
N/C N/C
N/C N/C
N/C 686957
N/C N/C
N/C 719177
N/C N/C
N/C N/C
N/C N/C
N/C N/C
N/C N/C
N/C N/C
N/C 616630
N/C N/C
N/C N/C
N/C N/C
N/C N/C

N/C
N/C

N/C

N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C

N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C

98.38
98.68
98.68
99.01
99.01
56.71
55.98
64.11
97.26

93.5

94.95

98.91



CHANDLER AZ

CHANNEL 32

Callsign FaclD ARN City Class Type ERP Sep Type
KSAZ-DT 35587 BMPCDT19990526KF PHOENIX DTV CPMOD 1000 D/M
KSAZ-DT 35587 BLCDT19991101ALB PHOENIX DTV LIC 794 DM
KSAZ-TV* 35587 DTV ALLOTMENT PHOENIX DTV LIC 778.6 DIM
KSAZ-TV* 35587 DTV ALLOTMENT PHOENIX DTV LIC 778.6 D/M
KOLD-TV* 48663 DTV ALLOTMENT TUCSON DTV LIC 783.4 D/M
KDTP 83491 BLET20010205ABS PHOENIX NTSC LIC 1070 DM
KOLD-DT 48663 BLCDT20030911AAl TUCSON DTV Lc 108 D/M
KSAZ-DT 35587 BXPCDT20010730AAQ PHOENIX NTSC CP 87.7 DIM
KTVW-TV 35705 BLCT19971110KF PHOENIX NTSC LiC 2290 D/M
KCFG 35104 BPCDT19991004ABK FLAGSTAFF DTV cP 1000 DM
KCFG-DT 35104 BDSTA20020422ABC FLAGSTAFF D-STA LIC 1 DM
KCFG* 35104 DTV ALLOTMENT FLAGSTAFF DTV LiC 50 D/M
KCFG* 35104 DTV ALLOTMENT FLAGSTAFF DTV LiC 50 DM
KTTU-TV 11908 BLCT19850108LD TUCSON NTSC LiCc 2510 D/M
KXGR 63927 BLCT20001221ABN GREEN VALLEY NTSC LIC 1679 D
KHRR 30601 BMLCT20000927ABJ TUCSON NTSC Lic 1650 DM
* _ 0 MEX-ANALOG-ALLOTMENT MEXICALI ‘NTSC RSV 0 DM
KMCC .97338 BPRM20000328AAN LAUGHLIN DIGRULE APP 50 DM
* , 0 MEX-DTV-ALLOTMENT NOGALES DTV RSV 0 DM
NEW-DT 164499 BPFS20041216ACX NOGALES DTV APP 0 DM
KMCC-DT 41237 BDSTA20040318ACX LAUGHLIN D-STA LIC 15 DM

KMCC-DT 41237 BMPCDT20040527ALR LAUGHLIN DTV CPMOD 1000 DM




Status Bearing Dist Prot Clearance D/U Rx Gain RxF/B Zone Band Ch# Adj Matrix Svc Contour

Interf 283,07 306 106 -75.4 -49 10 14 2UHF 31 A1 LR F(50,90)
Interf  283.07 306 106 -75.4 -49 10 14 2UHF 31 A1 LR F(50,90)
Interf  283.12 30.7 106 -75.3 49 10 14 2UHF 31 A1 LR F(50,90)
Interf 28312 30.7 106 -75.3 -49 10 14 2UHF 31A1 LR F(50,90)
Interf 15267 127.8 194 662 2 10 14 2UHF 32Co LR F(50,90)
Iinterf 28299 307 96 -65.3 -30 0 6 2UHF 39Z T+7 LR F(50,50)
Interf 13452 135.1 194 -589 2 10 14 2UHF 32Co LR F(50,90)
interf 283.07 306 88 -574 -13 0 6 2UHF 31 A1 LR F(50,50)
Interf 28292 30.7 88 573 -3 0 6 2UHF 33Z A+1 LR F(50,50)
Interf 64 189.8 194 42 2 10 14 2UHF 32Co LR F(50,90)
N/C 3.41 2193 194 253 2 10 14 OUHF 32Co LR F(50,90)
N/C 341 2193 194 253 2 10 14 2UHF 32Co LR F(50,90)
N/C 3.41 2193 194 253 2 10 14 2UHF 32Co LR F(50,90)
N/C 152,67 127.9 96 319 -25 0 6 2UHF 18- T-14 LR £(50,50)
Clear 13459 13511 96 391- - - 2 UHF 46Z T+14 LR -

N/C 1562.67 1279 32 959 -41 0 6 2 UHF 40Z2 T+8 LR F(50,50)
N/C 259.18 357.9 249 1089 28 0 6 OUHF 32Co LR F(50,50)
N/C 309.75 3109 194 1169 2 10 14 2UHF 32Co LR F(50,90)
N/C 160.85 2282 106 1222 49 10 14 OUHF 31A1 LR F(50,90)
N/C 160.85 228.2 106 1222 49 10 14 2UHF 31Z A1 LR F(50,90)
N/C 309.2 3396 194 1456 2 10 14 OUHF 32Co LR F(50,90)

N/C 319.03 354.3 194 160.3 2 10 14 2UHF 32Co LR F(50,90)



Svc dBu Int Contour
41 -
41 -
41 -
41 -
41 -
64 -
41 -
64 -
64 -
41 -
41 -
41 -
41 -
64 -
64 -
64 -
41 -
41 -
41 -
41 -
41 -

intdBu Old Pop% New Pop% Total Pop Old Pop New Pop OviPop Ovl Pop%

- 97.50%
- 97.60%
- 97.80%
- 97.80%
- 50.20%
- 64.10%
- 92.60%
- 97.40%
- 97.30%
- 47.90%
- N/C
- N/C
- N/C
- N/C
- N/C
- N/C
- N/C
- N/C
- N/C
- N/C
- N/C
- N/C

N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
NiC
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C

97.50%
97.60%
97.80%
97.80%
54.00%
64.10%
94.20%
97.40%
97.30%
55.60%

2225566
2222888
2229327
2229327
778801
2139646
632257
2054383
2167280
181622
N/C
N/C
N/C

‘N/IC

N/C
N/C
N/C
N/IC
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C

55010
53021
48560
48560
387466
767991
46478
54228
59374
94545
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/IC
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C

55010
53021
48560
48560
358322
787887
36721
54228
59374
80711
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
NrC
N/C

2170556
2169867
2180767
2180767
420479
1371759
595536
2000155
2107906
100911
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C

N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C

97.53
97.61
97.82
97.82
53.99
64.11
94.19
97.36
97.26
55.56



Callsign
KTVW-TV
KTVW-DT
KTVW-TV*
KSAZ-DT
KTTU-TV
KOLD-TV*
KOLD-DT
KHRR

NEW-DT
KCFG
KCFG*
KCFG*
KCFG-DT
KTAZ-CA
KTAZ-LP
KHDF-CA

CHANDLER AZ
CHANNEL 33

FacID ARN
35705 BLCT19971110KF
35705 BLCDT20020819ABN
35705 DTV ALLOTMENT
35587 BXPCDT20010730AAQ
11908 BLCT19850108LD
48663 DTV ALLOTMENT
48663 BLCDT20030911AAl
30601 BMLCT20000927ABJ

0 MEX-DTV-ALLOTMENT

164495 BPFS20041216ACU
35104 BPCDT19991004ABK
35104 DTV ALLOTMENT
35104 DTV ALLOTMENT
35104 BDSTA20020422ABC
53004 BLTTA20021223AAK
53004 BPTTL20010116AIF
66807 BLTTA20030121AAH

City
PHOENIX
PHOENIX
PHOENIX
PHOENIX
TUCSON
TUCSON
TUCSON
TUCSON
NACO
NACO
FLAGSTAFF
FLAGSTAFF
FLAGSTAFF
FLAGSTAFF
TUCSON
TUCSON
LAS VEGAS

Class
NTSC
DTV
DTV
NTSC
NTSC
DTV
DTV
NTSC
DTV
DTV
DTV
DTV
DTV
D-STA
A

A

A

Type ERP Sep Type Status Bearing

LiC
LiC
LIC
cP
LiIC
LIC
LiC
LIC

RSV
APP

cP
LIC
LIC
Lic
LiC
CP
Lc

2290 D/M
200 DM
80.3 DM
87.7 DM
2510 D/M

783.4 DM
108 D/M
1550 DM

0 DM

0 D/M

1000 D/M

50 DM

50 DM

1 D/M

9.9 CM

9.9 C/M
7C

Interf
Interf
Interf
Interf
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
Clear
Clear
Clear

282.92
282.92
282.92
283.07
152.67
152.67
134.52
1562.67
141.59
141.59
6.4
341
3.41
3.41
134.59
134.59
316.45



Dist Prot Clearance D/U Rx Gain Rx F/B Zone Band Ch# Adj

30.7
30.7
30.7
30.6
127.9
127.8
135.1
127.9
273.5
273.5
189.8
2193
2193
2193
1351 -
135.1 -
426.3 -

249
106
106

32
120
106
106

96
194
194
106
106
106
106

-218.3
-75.3
-75.3

-14
7.9
21.8
29.1
319
79.5
79.5
83.8
113.3
113.3
113.3
1241
130.2
4185 -

28
-48
-48
-26

-9
-49
-49
-30

2

2
-49
49
49
-49
-15
-15

0
10
10

0

0
10
10

0
10
10
10
10
10
10

0

0

6
14
14

6

6
14
14

6
14
14
14
14
14
14

6

6

2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
0 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
0 UHF
0 UHF
0 UHF
0 UHF

33ZCo LR
34 A+1 LR
34 A+1 LR
31T2 LR
18- T-15 LR
32A1 LR
32A1 LR
40Z T+7 LR
33Co LR
33Z2Co LR
32 A1 LR
32 A1 LR
32 A1 LR
32 A1 LR
34- A+1 LR
34Z A+1 LR
19Z T-14 LR

F(50,50)

F(50,90)

F(50,90)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,50)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)

Matrix Svc Contour Svc dBu

64
41
41
64
64
41
41
64
41
41
41
41
41
41
74
74
74



Int Contour Int dBu

F(50,90) 89 N/C

Old Pop% New Pop% Total Pop Oid Pop New Pop Ovi Pop Ovi Pop%

97.30%
95.30%
95.50%
97.40%

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/IC

F(50,90) . 89 N/C
F(50,50) 97 N/IC

N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C

98.30% 2167280
95.40% 2218244
95.50% 2205390
97.40% 2054383

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/IC

N/C

N/C

N/IC

N/C

N/C

37462 2129818
103043 2115201
100047 2105343
54228 54228 2000155

59374
104001
100051

N/C N/C
N/C N/C
N/C N/IC
N/C N/C
N/C N/C
N/C N/C
N/C N/C
N/C N/C
N/C N/C
N/C N/C
N/C N/C
N/C N/C
N/C N/C

N/C

420479
595536

N/C
N/iC
N/C
100911
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C

98.27
95.35
95.46
97.36
N/C
53.99
94.19
N/C
N/C
N/C
55.56
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C



CHANDLER AZ

CHANNEL 34
Callsign FacID ARN City Class Type ERP Sep Type Status Bearing
KTVW-DT 35705 BLCDT20020819ABN PHOENIX DTV LIC 200 D/M Interf  282.92
KTVW-TV* 35705 DTV ALLOTMENT PHOENIX DTV LC 80.3 DM interf  282.92
KTVW-TV 35705 BLCT19971110KF PHOENIX NTSC LIC 2290 DM Interf  282.92
KFPH-CA 2739 BPTTA20030227AAW PHOENIX A APP 150 CM Clean 282.92
KDTP-LP 2739 BPTTL19991104AAX PHOENIX A cpP 2486 CM Clean 28295
KFPH-CA 2739 BLTTA20030122ADP PHOENIX A LiC 50 C/'M Clean 28295
KSAZ-DT | 35587 BXPCDT20010730AAQ PHOENIX NTSC CP 87.7 DIM Interf  283.07
KTAZ-LP . 53004 BPTTL2001011B6AIF TUCSON A CcP 99 CM Clear 134.59
KGUN-DT . 36918 BDSTA20030917AFA TUCSON D-STA LiC 40 DM N/C 134.61
KGUN* . 36918 DTV ALLOTMENT TUCSON DTV LIC 2332 DM N/C 134.61
KGUN 36918 BPCDT19991021ACH TUCSON DTV CP 480 DM N/C 134.61
KUAS-TV 2722 BLET20030103AAV TUCSON NTSC LIC 30.2 DM N/C 149.5
KTAZ-CA 53004 BLTTA20021223AAK  TUCSON A LiC 99 CM Clear 134.59
KMCC 41237 BLCT20030821AIR LAUGHLIN NTSC LIC 416 DM N/C 309.2
NEW-DT 162525 BPFS CABORCA DTV APP 1000 DM N/C 187.96
NEW-DT 162516 BPFS MEXICALI DTV APP 750 D/M N/C 259.18

KHDF-CA 66807 BLTTA20030121AAH LAS VEGAS A Lic 7C Clear 31645



Dist Prot Clearance D/U Rx Gain Rx F/B Zone Band

30.7 194
30.7 194
307 88
30.7 -
308 -
30.8 -
306 32
1351 -
135 106
135 106
135 106
136.1 96
1351 -
339.6 249
2856 194
3579 194
426.3 -

-163.3
-163.3
-57.3
-16.1
6.4
24
-14
131
29
29
29
401
83.1
90.6
91.6
163.9
412.7 -

2

2
-13
-15
-15
-15
-33
45
-48
-48
-48
-33
28
11
2

2

10
10

14

14
6
6
6
6
6
6

14

14

14
6
6
6

14
14

2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
0 UHF
0 UHF
0 UHF
2 UHF
0 UHF
0 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
0 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
0 UHF

Ch#t Adj
34 Co
34 Co

33Z A-t

35Z A+

35Z A+1
35Z A+1
31 7-3
34Z Co
35 A+1
35 A+1
35 A+1

27 - T-7

34- Co

34+ Co
34 Co
34 Co

Matrix Svc Contour Svc dBu

LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR

19Z T-15 LR

F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,50)

41
41
64
74
74
74
64
74
41
41
41
64
74
64
41
41
74



int Contour

;(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)

;(50,10)

;=(5o,10)

F(50,50)

IntdBu Old Pop% New Pop% Total Pop Old Pop New Pop Ovi Pop OwviPop%

89
89
89

95.30%
95.50%
97.30%
97.80%
96.70%
96.80%
97.40%

29 N/C

N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C

46 N/C

N/C
N/C
N/C

80 N/C

N/C
N/IC
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C

96.70%
96.80%
97.30%
97.80%
96.70%
96.80%
97.40%

2218244
2205390
2167280
1944904
1715674
1800054
2054383

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

103984
100051
59374
43079
56024
57305
54228
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C

73978
69925
59374
43079
56024
57305
54228

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

2144266

2135465

2107906

1901825

1659650

1742749

2000155

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C
616630

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C

N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C

96.67
96.83
97.26
97.79
96.73
96.82
97.36

98.91



Callsign
KFPH-CA
KDTP-LP
KFPH-CA
KTVW-TV*
KTVW-DT
KPNX*
KPNX
KPAZ-TV
KGUN-DT
KGUN*
KGUN
960709KP
KSAZ-DT
KDTP
960710LC
KTVW-TV
NEW-DT
KUAS-TV
KTAZ-CA
KTAZ-LP

CHANDLER AZ
CHANNEL 35

FacIlD ARN

2739 BPTTA20030227AAW
2739 BPTTL19991104AAX
2739 BLTTA20030122ADP
35705 DTV ALLOTMENT
35705 BLCDT20020819ABN
35486 DTV ALLOTMENT
35486 BLCDT20000628AEW
. 67868 BLCT19930715KF
36918 BDSTA20030917AFA

- 36918 DTV ALLOTMENT

36918 BPCDT19991021ACH
82587 BPET19960709KP
35587 BXPCDT20010730AAQ
83491 BLET20010205ABS
82704 BPET19960710LC
35705 BLCT19971110KF

. 0 MEX-DTV-ALLOTMENT

164483 BPFS20041216ACF

2722 BLET20030103AAV
53004 BLTTA20021223AAK
. 53004 BPTTL20010116AIF

City
PHOENIX
PHOENIX
PHOENIX
PHOENIX
PHOENIX
MESA
MESA
PHOENIX
TUCSON
TUCSON
TUCSON
COOLIDGE
PHOENIX
PHOENIX
COOLIDGE
PHOENIX
CABORCA
CABORCA
TUCSON
TUCSON
TUCSON

Class
A

A

A
DTV
DTV
DTV
DTV
NTSC
D-STA
DTV
DTV
NTSC
NTSC
NTSC
NTSC
NTSC
DTV
DTV
NTSC

A

A

Type ERP Sep Type Status Bearing

APP
CP
LiC
Lic
LIC
LiC
LIC
LIC
LiC
LIC
CP
APP
CcP
LIC
APP
LIC
RSV
APP
Luc
LIC
CcP

150 C/M
246 CM
50 CM
80.3 D/M
200 DM
843.9 D/M
819 DM
1250 D/M
40 D/M
233.2 D/M
480 D/M
67.6 DM
87.7 DM
1070 D
5000 DM
2290 DM
0 D/M
0 DM
30.2 DM
98 CM
9.9 CM

Interf
Interf
interf
interf
Interf
interf
interf
interf
Interf
Interf
Interf
Interf
Interf
Interf
interf
Interf
N/C

N/C

N/C

Clear
Clear

282.92
282.95
282.95
282.92
282.92

2829

282.9
283.07
134.61
134.61
134.61

168.3
283.07
282.99
168.52
282.92
187.96
187.96

149.5
134.59
134.59



Dist Prot Clearance D/U Rx Gain Rx F/B Zone Band

30.7 -
30.8 -
30.8 -
30.7
30.7
30.8
30.8
30.6
135
135
135
30.5
30.6
30.7
30.7
30.7
285.6
285.6
136.1
1351 -
1361 -

106
106
106
106
96
194
194
194
32
32
32
32
32

194

194
32

-144.4
-135.6
-131.6
-75.3
-75.3
-75.2
-75.2
65.4
-59
-59
-59
-1.5
-1.4
-1.3
-1.3
-1.3
91.6
91.6
104.1
124.1
130.2

45
45
45

49

49

48

48

25

2
2
2
41
-23

0
0
0
10
10
10
10
0
10
10
10
0
0

-
[=NeNeNoloNelNe

6
6
6

14

14

14

14
6

14

14

14
6
6

-
OO AbLOD

0 UHF
0 UHF
0 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
0 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
0 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
0 UHF
0 UHF

Ch# Adj
352 Co
35Z Co
35Z Co
34 A-1
34 A-1
36 A+1
36 A+1
212 T-14
35 Co
35Co
35 Co
437 T+8
31 T4
39Z T+4
432 T+8
33Z 72
35 Co
35Z Co
27- T-8
34- A1
34Z A1

Matrix Svc Contour Svc dBu

LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
1R
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR

F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,50)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)

F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)

74
74
74
41
41
41
41
64
41
41
41
64
64

64
64
41
41
64
74
74



Int Contour Int dBu Old Pop% New Pop% Total Pop Old Pop New Pop Ovl Pop Ovl Pop%

F(50,10) 29 97.90%
F(50,10) 29  96.90%
F(50,10) 29  97.00%
- . 95.50%
- - 95.30%
- - 97.70%
- - 97.80%
- - 97.50%
- . 93.80%
- - 90.40%
- . 90.70%
- - 98.10%
y - 97.40%
- - 64.10%
- - 96.50%
- - 97.30%
; . N/C

- - N/C

- - N/C

F(50,50) 89 N/IC

F(50,50) 89 N/IC

N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C

98.50%
97.50%
97.50%
95.50%
95.40%
97.70%
97.80%
97.50%
95.30%
91.80%
92.10%
98.10%
97.40%
64.10%
96.50%
97.30%

1941195
1713567
1793309
2205390
2218244
2226865
2226056
2187128
598667
698491
683663
719702
2054383
2139646
1738262
2167280
N/C
N/C
N/IC
N/C
N/C

40736
53029
53917
100051
104001
50186
49841
54344
37148
66867
63667
13499
54228
767991
60962
59374
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C

29402
43349
44086
100047
103043
50186
49841
54344
28423
56966
54197
13499
54228
767991
60962
59374
N/IC
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C

1911793 98.49
1670218 97.47
1749223 97.54
2105343 95.46
2115201 95.35
2176679 97.75
2176215 97.76
2132784 97.52
570244 95.25
641525 91.84
629466 92.07
706203 98.12
2000155 97.36
1371655 64.11
1677300 96.49
2107906 97.26
‘N/IC N/C
N/C N/C
616630 98.91
N/C N/C
N/C N/C



Callsign
KPNX*
KPNX
KPPX
KPAZ-TV
960709KP
960710LC
KFPH-CA
KDTP-LP
KFPH-CA
KDTP
KTVW-TV
KGUN-DT
KGUN*
KGUN
NEW-DT

KHRR
K36DU

CHANDLER AZ
CHANNEL 36

FacID ARN
35486 DTV ALLOTMENT
35486 BLCDT20000628AEW
26655 BLCT19990226KH
/67868 BLCT19930715KF
82587 BPET19960709KP
82704 BPET19960710LC
. 2739 BPTTA20030227AAW
. 2739 BPTTL19991104AAX
. 2739 BLTTA20030122ADP
83491 BLET20010205ABS
35705 BLCT19971110KF
36918 BDSTA20030917AFA
36918 DTV ALLOTMENT
36918 BPCDT19991021ACH
164484 BPFS20041216ACG

0 MEX-DTV-ALLOTMENT

30601 BMLCT20000927ABJ
156171 BLTTL199603081A

City
MESA
MESA
TOLLESON
PHOENIX
COOLIDGE
COOLIDGE
PHOENIX
PHOENIX
PHOENIX
PHOENIX
PHOENIX
TUCSON
TUCSON
TUCSON

CABORCA

CABORCA
TUCSON

Class
DTV
DTV
NTSC
NTSC
NTSC
NTSC
A

A

A
NTSC
NTSC
D-STA
DTV
DTV
DTV
(BERY)
NTSC

LAKE HAVASU CITY,ET A

Type ERP Sep Type

LiC
LiC
LIC
LIC
APP
APP
APP
CP
LIC
LiC
LiC
LIC
LiC
cpP
APP
RSV
LIC
LIC

843.9 D/M
819 DM
4900 D
1290 D/M
67.6 DM
5000 D/M
150 CM
246 CM
50 CM
1070 DM
2290 DM
40 D/M
233.2 DIM
480 /M
0 DM
0 DM
1550 D
153 CM



Status Bearing Dist Prot Clearance D/U Rx Gain RxF/B Zone Band Ch# Adj Matrix Svc Contour

Interf 2829 30.8 194 -163.2 2 10 14 2UHF 36Co LR F{50,90)
Interf 2829 308 194 -163.2 2 10 14 2UHF 36Co LR F{50,90)
Clean 283.17 306 120 894 - - - 2 UHF 512 T+15 LR -

Interf  283.07 306 120 894 9 0 6 2UHF 21Z 715 LR F{50,50)
Interf 1683 305 96 -65.5 -30 0 6 2UHF 43Z T+7 LR F(50,50)
Interf 16852 30.7 96 -65.3 -30 0 6 2UHF 43Z T+7 LR F(50,50)
Clean 28292 30.7 - -16.1 -15 0 6 OUHF 35Z A1 LR F(50,50)
Clean 28295 30.8 - 64 -15 0 6 OUHF 35Z A1 LR F(50,50)
Clean 28295 30.8- 24 -15 0 6 OUHF 35Z A1 LR F(50,50)
interf 28299 30.7 32 -1.3 -34 0 6 2UHF 39Z T+3 LR F(50,50)
Interf 28292 307 32 -1.3 -33 0 6 2UHF 33ZT7-3 LR F(50,50)
N/C 13461 135 106 29 -49 10 14 OUHF 35A-1 LR F(50,90)
N/C 13461 135 106 29 -49 10 14 2UHF 35A-1 LR F(50,90)
N/C 13461 135 106 29 49 10 14 2UHF 35A1 LR £(50,90)
N/C 186.37 2846 194 906 2 10 14 2UHF 36Z Co LR F(50,90)
N/C 186.37 2846 194 906 2 10 14 OUHF 36Co LR F(50,90)
Clear 15267 1279 32 959- - - 2UHF 40Z T+4 LR

Clear 302.11 284.2 - 147.8 45 0 6 OUHF 36Co LR F(50,50)



Svc dBu Int Contour

41 -

41 -

64 -

64 -

64 -

74 F(50,50)
74 F(50,50)
74 F(50,50) -
64 -

64 -

41 -

41 -

41 -

41 -

41 -

74 F(50,10)

intdBu Old Pop% New Pop% Total Pop Old Pop New Pop OviPop OviPop%

89
89
89

29

97.70%
97.80%

N/C
97.50%
98.10%
96.50%
97.80%
96.70%
96.80%
64.10%
97.30%

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C

98.90%

98.90%

97.50%
98.10%
96.50%
97.80%
96.70%
96.80%
64.10%
97.30%

2226865
2226056
N/C
2187128
719702
1738262
1944904
1715674
1800054
2139646
2167280
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/IC
N/C

50186
49841
N/C
54344
13499
60962
43079
56024
57305
767991
59374
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C

24956
24956
N/C
54344
13499
80962
43079
56024
57305
767924
59374
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C

2201909
2201100
N/C
2132784
706203
1677300
1901825
1659650
1742749
1371722
2107906
570244
641525
629466
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C

N/C

N/IC
N/C
N/C
N/C

98.88
98.88

97.52
98.12
96.49
97.79
96.73
96.82
64.11
97.26
95.256
91.84
92.07



CHANDLER AZ

CHANNEL 38
Callsign  FaciD ARN City Class Type ERP Sep Type Status
KUTP 68886 BXPCT20040331AGG PHOENIX AUX CP 934 D/M Short
* 0 MEX-ANALOG-ALLOTMENT NOGALES NTSC RSV 0 DM Short
KSAZ-DT 35587 BXPCDT20010730AAQ PHOENIX NTSC CP  87.7 DIM Interf
KDTP 83491 BLET20010205ABS PHOENIX NTSC LIC 1070 D/M Interf
KDTP-DT 83491 BPEDT20000501AHL PHOENIX DTV CP 50 DM Interf
KUTP 68886 BLCT19860102KF PHOENIX NTSC LIC 2750 D/M Interf
KXGR 63927 BLCT20001221ABN GREEN VALLEY NTSC LIC 1679 D/M N/C
KHRR 30601 BMLCT20000927AB.J TUCSON NTSC LIC 1550 D/M N/C
* 0 MEX-ANALOG-ALLOTMENT MEXICALI NTSC RSV 0 DM N/C

KUVE-CA 78036 BLTTA20030418ABB TUCSON A LIC 9.9CM Clear



Bearing Dist

283.09
160.88
283.07
282.99

283
283.13
134.59
152.67
259.18
152.67

308 96
228.5 249
306 96
307 88
30.7 106
304 96
1351 32
1279 32
357.9 249
127.8 -

-65.2
-20.5
-65.4
-57.3
-75.3
-65.6
1031

95.9
108.9

59.8

-30
28
-33
-3
-48
-30
-41
-29
28
28

0

OO0 O0O0O0O0OO0OO0O

(o2 3> Mo o> o) BN -Ne ) o) Mo Mo )]

Prot Clearance D/U Rx Gain Rx F/B Zone Band

2 UHF
0 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
0 UHF
0 UHF

Chit Adj
457 T+7
38 Co
31 17
39Z A+1
39 A+1
45 Z T+7
46Z T+8
40Z T+2
38 Co
38- Co

Matrix Svc Contour Svc dBu

IR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR

F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,90)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)

)

F(50,50

FRRRRAERRRR



Int Contour

;:(50, 10)

int dBu Old Pop% New Pop% Total Pop Old Pop New Pop OviPop Ovi Pop%

- N/IC
- N/C

- 97.40%
- 64.10%
- 59.80%
- 56.70%

- N/C
- N/C
- N/C

46 N/C

N/C
N/C

N/C
N/C
N/IC
N/C

N/IC
N/C

2054383
2139646
59.80% 2206671
2185217

N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C

N/C

N/C
54228
767991

N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C

N/C
N/C

54228 2000155
767118 1372528
887292 887290 1319381
945874 945874 1239343

N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C

N/IC
N/C

N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C

N/C
N/C

N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C

97.36
64.15
59.79
56.71



CHANDLER AZ

CHANNEL 39

Callsign FacID ARN City Class Type ERP Sep Type Status
960710LC 82704 BPET19960710LC COOLIDGE NTSC APP 5000 D Interf
KDTP-DT 83491 BPEDT20000501AHL  PHOENIX DTV CP 50 D/M Interf
KDTP 83491 BLET20010205ABS PHOENIX NTSC LIC 1070 D/M Interf
960709KP 82587 BPET19960709KP COOLIDGE NTSC APP 676D Interf
KSAZ-DT 35587 BXPCDT20010730AAQ PHOENIX NTSC CP  87.7 DM Interf
KHRR 30601 BMLCT20000927ABJ TUCSON NTSC LIC 1550 D/M N/C

162519 BPFS CABORCA DTV APP 500 DM N/C
KXGR 63927 BLCT20001221ABN GREEN VALLEY NTSC LIC 1679 DM N/C
KUVE-CA 78036 BLTTA20030418ABB  TUCSON A LiCc 9.9 CM Clear
K65FI 56172 BLTTA20040521ADG  BULLHEAD CITY A LiC 12C Clear
K25AL 36317 BLTTL198509271A LAKE HAVASU CITY A LIC 128C Clear
KTUD-LP 10264 BLTTA20030124AGI LAS VEGAS A LIC 8889C Clear



Bearing Dist

168.52
283
282.99
168.3
283.07
162.67
187.93
134.59
162.67
309.35
300.28
315.46

30.7
30.7
30.7
30.5
30.6
127.9
285.7
135.1
127.8 -
35625 -
2747 -
423.8 -

32
194
249

32

32

88
194

96

-1.3 -
-163.3 2
-218.3 28

-15 -

-1.4 -32

399 -3

91.7 2

39.1 -30

100.8 -15
325.5 -
266.3 -
409.2 -

10
0

Prot Clearance D/U Rx Gain Rx F/B Zone Band

2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
0 UHF
0 UHF
0 UHF
0 UHF

Ch# Adj Matrix Svc Contour Svc dBu

43Z T+4 LR
39 Co LR
39Z Co LR
43Z T+4 LR
31 T-8 LR
40Z A+1 LR
39Co LR
46 Z T+7 LR
38- A1 LR
25+ T-14 LR
25 T-14 LR
257 T-14 LR

;(50.90)
F(50,50)

F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,90)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)

41
64

64
64
41
64
74
74
74
74



Int Contour

F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)

int dBu Old Pop% New Pop% Total Pop Old Pop New Pop OviPop Ovl Pop%

- 96.50%
- 59.80%
- 64.10%
- 98.10%
- 97.40%
- N/C
- N/C
- N/C

89 N/C

97 N/C

97 N/C

97 N/C

N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C

96.50%
62.20%
77.50%
98.10%
97.40%

1738262
2206671
2139646
719702
2054383
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C

60962
887292
767991

13499

54228

N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C

60962
833357
482282

13499

54228

N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C

1677300

1373314

1657364
706203

2000155

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C

96.49
62.23
77.46
98.12
97.36



CHANDLER AZ

CHANNEL 40

Callsign  FacID ARN City Class Type ERP Sep Type
960709KP 82587 BPET19960709KP COOLIDGE NTSC APP 67.6 D/M
960710LC 82704 BPET19960710LC COOLIDGE NTSC APP 5000 D/M
KHRR 30601 BMLCT20000927AB) TUCSON NTSC LiC 1550 DM
KDTP-DT 83491 BPEDT20000501AHL  PHOENIX DTV CP 50 D/M
KDTP 83491 BLET20010205ABS PHOENIX NTSC LIC 1070 DM
KTVW-TV 35705 BLCT19971110KF PHOENIX NTSC LiC 2290 D/M
KPSW-LP 73764 BLTTA20020104AAJ  PHOENIX A LIC 459 CM
KPDF-CA 73764 BPTTA20040726ADX PHOENIX A APP 51.3 CM
KBLR* 63768 DTV ALLOTMENT PARADISE DTV LIC 102.1 D/M
KBLR-DT 63768 BMPCDT20050126AJL PARADISE DTV CPMOD 200 DM
KBLR-DT 63768 BDSTA20020412ABC PARADISE D-STA LIC 32.4 DM
KBLR* 63768 DTV ALLOTMENT PARADISE DTV LIC 102.1 D/M
KTUD-LP 10264 BLTTA20030124AGI  LAS VEGAS A LiC 889 C
K25AL 36317 BLTTL198509271A LAKE HAVASU CITY A LIC 128 C

K65FI 56172 BLTTA20040521ADG  BULLHEAD CITY A LIC 12C



Status Bearing Dist Prot Clearance D/U Rx Gain Rx F/B Zone Band Ch# Adj Matrix Svc Contour

Interf 168.3 305 32 -1.5 -34 0 6 2UHF 437 T+3 LR F(50,50)
Intef  168.52 30.7 32 -13 -34 0 6 2UHF 43Z T+3 LR F(50,50)
Interff  152.67 1279 249 -121.1 28 0 6 2UHF 40Z Co LR F(50,50)
Interf 283 30.7 106 -75.3 -49 10 14 2 UHF 39 A-1 LR F(50,90)
Interf 28299 307 88 -57.3 -13 0 6 2UHF 397 A1 LR F(50,50)
Interf 28292 30.7 96 653 -33 0 6 2UHF 33Z T-7 LR F(50,50)
Clean 28293 30.7 - -14.7 -15 0 6 0 UHF 41+ A+1 LR F(50,50)
Ciean 283,17 306 - -17.2 -15 0 6 0 UHF 41+ A+1 LR F(50,50)
N/C 316.44 426.3 194 2323 2 10 14 2 UHF 40 Co (R F(50,90)
N/C 316.46 4264 194 2324 2 10 14 2UHF 40Co LR F(50,90)
N/C 31646 4264 194 2324 2 10 14 0 UHF 40 Co LR F(50,90)
N/C 316.44 426.3 194 2323 2 10 14 2UHF 40Co LR F(50,90)
Clear 31546 423.8 - 403.3 - - - OUHF 25Z T-15 LR F(50,50)
Clear 300.28 274.7 - 2603 - - - OUHF 25T-15 LR F(50,50)

Clear 309.35 3525 - 319.6 - - - 0 UHF 25+ T-15 LR F(50,50)



Svc dBu Int Contour
64 -
64 -
64 -
41 -
64 -
64 -
74 F(50,90)
74 F(50,90)
41 -
41 -
41 -
41 -
74 F(50,50)
74 F(50,50)
74 F(50,50)

IntdBu Old Pop% New Pop% Total Pop Old Pop New Pop Ovi Pop Ovi Pop%

- 98.10%
- 96.50%
- 96.80%
- 59.80%
- 64.10%
- 97.30%
89 96.60%
89 97.80%
- N/C
- N/C
- N/C
- N/C
80 N/C
80 N/IC
80 N/IC

N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C

98.10%
96.50%
98.40%
59.80%
64.10%
97.30%
96.60%
97.80%

719702
1738262
669661
2206671
2139646
2167280
1860781
1889979
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/IC
N/IC
N/C

13499
60962
21147
887292
767991
59374
63031
41332
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/IC
N/C
N/C
N/C

13499
60962
10526
887290
767289
59374
63031
41332
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C

706203
1677300
659135
1319381
1372357
2107906
1797750
1848647
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/IC
N/C
N/C

N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C

98.12
896.49
98.43
59.79
64.14
97.26
96.61
97.81



